GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF FINANCE
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2639
ANSWERED ON-12/08/2025

GST COMPENSATION CESS

2639. DR. JOHN BRITTAS:

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:-

(@) whether Government has assessed the reported 95,000 crore surplus in the GST Compensation Fund projected by March 2026;

(b) if so, the plans for its utilisation, including whether it will be used to reduce cess burden on consumers; and

(c) whether legal amendments are proposed to repurpose the surplus post-cess collection?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN MINISTRY OF FINANCE
(SHRI PANKAJ CHAUDHARY)

(a):- No.

(b) & (c):- Does not arise in view of answer to (a) above.
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